CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Title: 2024 PCC Reconstruction Program - NW Westwood Street
‘ city of Contractor: Sternquist Construction
AR Ankeny Address: 1110 N 14th St, Indiancla, 1A 50125
sringing 1ol oeener  Finance Budget Code: 916.3916.4451 Finance Project #: 916.4451
Vendor Project #: Purchase Order #:
Original Contract Date:  January 16, 2024 Vendor Account #: 6417
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Change Order #: 2

Purpose of Change Order:

Item #1 through ltem #8: Existing water main determined to be needing replacement upon excavation during construction to
provide sufficient vertical and horizontal clearance from storm structure.
ftem #9: One (1) Working Day added to the Contract to remove and replace the existing water main associated with Iltem #1
through Item #8.
Item #10 through ltem #11: Substitution of a larger SW-516 intake to replace a smaller SW-506 intake to accommodate a
larger diameter storm sewer pipe.
Details of Change Order:
ITEM# DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 6" Diameter LF 20.00 $ 159.50 | § 3,190.00
2 Fitting, Solid Sleeve DIP, 6" Diameter EA 2.00 $ 990.00|% 1,980.00
3 Holding Spools, 6" Diameter EA 2.00 $ 346501 % 693.00
4 45 Degree Bends, 6" Diameter EA 4.00 $ 38610 % 1,544.40
5 Megalugs, PVC EA 2.00 $ 10560 | % 211.20
6 Megalugs, DIP EA 2.00 $ 95.70 | $ 191.40
7 | Labor and Equipment for Water Main Replacement| HR 7.50 $ 68420(% 5,131.50
8 Sidewalk Closure for Water Main Replacement LS 1.00 $§ 156.10( % 156.10
9 | Add one (1) working day to the Contract for Water Main Replacement| N/A $ -
10 Intake, Type SW-516, 6'-8" x 6'-8", Cast-in-place EA 1.00 $ 14,300.00 | § 14,300.00
11 | Intake, Type SW-506, 6'-8" x 6'-0", Modified, Cast-in-place| EA (1.00) $ 7.828.00(% (7,828.00)
$ a
$ 2
$ .
$ g
Change Order #: 2 makes the following adjustments to the Contract: $ 19,569.60
Contractor Accepted: Sternquist Construction Record of Change Orders:

Nick Waterhou’?gnﬁ?"
3 Original Contract Amount | $  508,809.85
Signature Date # Change Order Date Amount
1 July 15, 2024 $ 11,000.00
Engineer Approved: Clh/{ D‘F anm\l 2 August 19, 2024 $ 19,569.60
; J Fil Name‘ | 3
Gpesty fittmty glapt |
Signatum’ Date ! i 5
6
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 7
8
Mayor 9
Signature Title 10
August 19, 2024 11
Date 12
Attest for Owner: 13
14
City Clerk 15
Signature Title
August 19, 2024 Revised Contract Amount §  539,379.45
Date

Date Printed: 8/9/2024



